Pending criminal or child protective cases. 
f. Outstanding warrants. 
g. Health or mental problems that would restrict the petitioner from adopting. 

6. If any concerns are noted during the screening process, a subsequent meeting and/or court hearing may 
be required. 

Fees 

1. A one hundred eighty-five dollar ($185.00) filing fee, per adoptee, payable either by cash, money order, 

or attorney check, must be paid at the time the Petition for Adoption is filed.  Personal checks are not 
accepted.  Money orders and attorney checks should be made payable to the Wayne County Clerk.